

| CHOURICO GROUND (10 lb Case)  |                                     | Nutrition Facts   |                                     |
|---|-------------------------------------|---|-------------------------------------|
| <b>Product Description</b>  |                                     | <b>Serving Size</b> (Using Reference Amount Customarily Consumed [RACC] found in Code of Federal Regulations 21 CFR 101.12) | 2 oz (56 g)                         |
| Gaspar's Chourico Ground is made with the same delicious recipe as our traditional chourico, ground for pizza, pasta, omelets, and more. It is especially popular in stuffings made during holiday seasons. |                                     | <b>Servings Per Container</b>   | Varies                              |
| <b>Product Code</b>   | 31710                               | <b>Amount Per Serving</b>   |                                     |
| <b>Vendor Name</b>  | Gaspar's                            | <b>Calories</b>   | 120                                 |
| <b>Contact Name</b>   | Randy Gaspar                        | (Obtained by lab analysis)  | <b>Percent Daily Value (% DV)</b>   |
| <b>Contact Phone Number &amp; Email</b>   | (508) 998-2012 randy@linguica.com   | <b>Total Fat</b>  | 9(g) 13%                            |
| <b>Country of Origin</b>  | USA                                 | Saturated Fat   | 3.5(g) 17%                          |
|   |                                     | Trans Fat   | 0(g)                                |
| <b>GTIN-14</b>  | 90030991317101                      | <b>Cholesterol</b>  | 35(mg) 12%                          |
|   |                                     | <b>Sodium</b>   | 450(mg) 19%                         |
| <b>Product Shelf Life</b>   |                                     | <b>Total Carbohydrate</b>   | 1(g) 0%                             |
| <b>Sell By</b>  | 84 days                             | Fiber   | 0(g) 0%                             |
| <b>Guaranteed Shelf Life</b>  | 60 days                             | Sugars  | <1(g)                               |
| <b>Storage Conditions</b>   | Refrigerated 32 - 40 °F             | <b>Protein</b>  | 11(g)                               |
| <b>Dimensions</b>   |                                     | <b>Vitamin A</b>  | 10%                                 |
| <b>Product</b>  | Length: 3.5" Width: 5" Height: 1.5" | <b>Vitamin C</b>  | 0%                                  |
| <b>Case</b>   | Length: 12" Width: 9" Height: 5.5"  | <b>Calcium</b>  | 2%                                  |
| <b>Case / Unit Net Weight</b>   | Approx. 10 / 1 lb                   | <b>Iron</b>   | 8%                                  |
| <b>Ti Hi</b>  | 17 / 6                              | <b>Allergens</b>  | <b>Product Certifications</b>       |
| <b>Ingredient Statement</b>   |                                     | <b>Peanuts</b>  | No                                  |
| Listed in order of predominance (Including sub-ingredients)   |                                     | <b>Tree Nuts</b>  | No                                  |
| pork  |                                     | <b>Fish</b>   | No                                  |
| water   |                                     | <b>Milk</b>   | Yes                                 |
| cider vinegar   |                                     | <b>Crustacean Shellfish</b>   | No                                  |
| nonfat dry milk   |                                     | <b>Eggs</b>   | No                                  |
| salt  |                                     | <b>Soy</b>  | No                                  |
| paprika   |                                     | <b>Wheat / Gluten</b>   | No                                  |
| spices  |                                     |   |                                     |
| garlic  |                                     |   |                                     |
| sodium nitrite  |                                     |   |                                     |
|   |                                     |   | <b>Uncured</b> No                   |
|   |                                     |   | <b>Organic</b> No                   |
|   |                                     |   | <b>Kosher</b> No                    |
|   |                                     |   | <b>Non-GMO Project Certified</b> No |
|   |                                     |   | <b>Irradiated</b> No                |